To see if the town will vote to amend in its entirety the vote adopted under Article 14 of the January 10, 2011 
Special Town Meeting pursuant to which the Town authorized a borrowing in the amount of $495,000 to pay costs 
for window and door replacements at the Falls Elementary School to read as follows: 

That the Town hereby appropriates the sum of Seven Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($710,000), to be expended 
under the direction of the School Building Committee to pay costs for window and door replacements at the Falls 
Elementary School, located at 2 Jackson Street.  This proposed repair project would materially extend the useful life

[...]

The existing window shades will also need to be replaced, as they will not fit the new aluminum 
window frames. 
We have been approved for a 52.06% MSBA reimbursement for this project. 

FINANCE COMMITTEE VOTE:  7-0      2/3 ROLL CALL VOTE 
FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:  That the Town hereby appropriates the sum of Seven 
Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars ($710,000), to be expended under the direction of the School Building 
Committee to pay costs for window and door replacements at the Falls Elementary School, located at 2 
Jackson Street. This proposed repair project would materially extend the useful life of the school and